Application Examples
INFORMATION
18-EU697-UK
EX9-PE1-X15/X22/X23/X24
Power Block
Power can be supplied individually to 8 power
supply systems using up to 4 power blocks.
� Different areas on the same manifold can be controlled by

1
EX9-PE1-X15/X22/X23/X24
How to Order
EX9 PE1 X15
Output specifi cations
Symbol Description
X15
Outputs 0 to 3: External power supply 1 (PWR1),
Outputs 4 to 7: External power supply 2 (PWR2)
X22
Outputs 8 to 11: External power supply 1 (PWR1),
Outputs 12 to 15: External power supply 2 (PWR2)
X23
Outputs 16 to 19: External power supply 1 (PWR1),
Outputs 20 to 23: External power supply 2 (PWR2)
X24
Outputs 24 to 27: External power supply 1 (PWR1),
Outputs 28 to 31: External power supply 2 (PWR2)
∗  Refer to page 1 for combinations.
fi cations
Description
∗1  Refer to the table below.
Specifi cations
Model EX9-PE1-X15 EX9-PE1-X22 EX9-PE1-X23 EX9-PE1-X24
Rated voltage 24 VDC +10 %/-5 %
Internal current consumption External power supply 1: 20 mA or less, External power supply 2: 20 mA or less
O
u
tp
u
t
s
p
e
c
if
ic
a
ti
o
n
s
Power supply
Outputs 0 to 3: External power supply 1 (PWR1)
Outputs 4 to 7: External power supply 2 (PWR2)
Outputs 8 to 11: External power supply 1 (PWR1)
Outputs 12 to 15: External power supply 2 (PWR2)
Outputs 16 to 19: External power supply 1 (PWR1)
Outputs 20 to 23: External power supply 2 (PWR2)
Outputs 24 to 27: External power supply 1 (PWR1)
Outputs 28 to 31: External power supply 2 (PWR2)
Output type Source/PNP (Negative common)
Connected
load
• Solenoid valve with surge voltage suppressor of 24 VDC and 1.5 W or less (made by SMC)
• Output block∗1
Residual voltage 0.7 VDC or less
Rated load
current
PWR1 (Outputs 0 to 3): Max. 2 A
PWR2 (Outputs 4 to 7): Max. 2 A
PWR1 (Outputs 8 to 11): Max. 2 A
PWR2 (Outputs 12 to 15): Max. 2 A
PWR1 (Outputs 16 to 19): Max. 2 A
PWR2 (Outputs 20 to 23): Max. 2 A
PWR1 (Outputs 24 to 27): Max. 2 A
PWR2 (Outputs 28 to 31): Max. 2 A
Standards CE marking
Enclosure IP67